

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24006/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2009 in WPC No.  
3711/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S SANWARIA STEEL P.LTD.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MANI VYAPAR PRIVATE LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.  
Mrs.Yamuna Nachiar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on the notified date i.e.05.10.2009.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained till then.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master